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Member Engagement Surve

2021 Member Engagement Survey

This annual survey offers the Wisconsin Department of Employee Trust Funds (ETF) the
important opportunity to incorporate your valuable feedback as we work to meet your
needs. Thank you in advance for sharing your anonymous feedback.

1. How likely are you to recommend ETF as a great organization? E
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Responses

‘ Response rate by group

M2

19,313

responses

Retired > 5 years, 15%

Retired < 5 years, 13%

Active 60+ years old, 11%

Active 50-59 years old, 8%

Active 40-49 years old, 4%
10% Active 30-39 years old, 3%

response rate Active 20-29 years old, 2%
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Total Engagement Score



Total Engagement Score
Change Over Time
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Total Engagement Score

Compared to Peers

7
6.42

5.84

E 5.65 5.66 5.69
5.06 5.23

5

4 3.62

1

0
B ETF I Peers

Member Engagement Survey — Joint Meeting of Retirement Boards — March 24, 2022 6 ‘3-:_5,.81;]‘



Engagement Score by Age Group

Compared to Peers (Active 20-59)

6.20 6.23
5.21 5.32 5.25 5.34
4. 493 4.96
425 465 484 sor 8
3.22 3.29
Active 20-29 years old Active 30-39 years old
*one peer didn’t get survey responses for this age group
6.56
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4os 495 591 528 5.40 5.60 509 510 553 5.64 5
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Active 40-49 years old Active 50-59 years old
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Engagement Score by Age Group
Compared to Peers (Active 60+ and Retired)

6.49 6 55
534 542 567 569 591 6.00 589 592 592 6.11 6.18 6.35

Active 60+ years old Retired Less Than 5 Years

6.38 6.95
553 9-89 5.91 5.93 6.05

3.94

Retired More than 5 Years
B ETF I Peers
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Score Breakdown by Required
Question



Required Questions

» How satisfied are you with ETF overall?

* | know ETF operates in my best interest.

* | feel confident my retirement is secure with ETF.

 ETF sends communications that are relevant to my needs.

 ETF acts ethically.



How satisfied are you with ETF
overall?

Average Score Average Score

Compared to Peers By Age Group
.

6.31 Retired > 5 years, 6.46
6 5.65

Retired < 5 years, 6.46
5
Active 60+ years old, 6.03
4
Active 50-59 years old, 5.94
3 C Adived049years o 564,
2 Active 30-39 years old, 5.29
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| know ETF operates in my best
Interest.

Average Score Average Score

Compared to Peers By Age Group
.

6.26 Retired > 5 years, 6.41
© 5.54 _

Retired < 5 years, 6.36
5
Active 60+ years old, 6.04
4
Active 50-59 years old, 5.93
3 | Acive4049yearsod, 566
2 Active 30-39 years old, 5.32
1 Active 20-29 years old, 5.28
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| feel confident my retirement is
secure with ETF.

Average Score Average Score
Compared to Peers By Age Group

6.4

Retired > 5 years, 6.54
5.58
Retired < 5 years, 6.48

Active 60+ years old, 6.18

Active 50-59 years old, 6.09

Active 30-39 years old, 5.46

Active 20-29 years old, 5.48
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ETF sends communications that
are relevant to my needs.

Average Score Average Score
Compared to Peers By Age Group

5.95 Retired > 5 years, 6.12
543 Retired < 5 years, 6.07
Active 60+ years old, 5.68

Active 50-59 years old, 5.55

Active 30-39 years old, 4.73

Active 20-29 years old, 4.87
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ETF acts ethically.

Average Score Average Score

Compared to Peers By Age Group
-

6.26 Retired > 5 years, 6.38
6 5.53 ]

Retired < 5 years, 6.35
5
Active 60+ years old, 6.09
4
Active 50-59 years old, 5.97
3 © Acived049yearsoid, 575
2 Active 30-39 years old, 5.42
1 Active 20-29 years old, 5.31
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
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Score Breakdown by Optional
Question



Optional Questions

| am confident that | will have enough money to live comfortably
throughout my retirement years.

* Information provided by ETF is easy to understand.

« How likely are you to recommend ETF as a great organization?



| am confident that | will have enough money to live
comfortably throughout my retirement years.

(Rank 1 —4)
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Information provided by ETF is easy to
understand.

(Rank 1 -7)

7
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4.83 X5 4.97
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BmETF = Peers
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How likely are you to recommend ETF as a

great organization?
(Rank 0 — 10)
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Responses to Free-Response
Question



Free-Response Question

« What is one thing that we can do differently to improve our score?

» Presented if a member rated us 6 or lower for “How likely are you to
recommend ETF as a great organization?”

« 1,238 responses



Top Response Categories

None

28%

Online account access / more frequent account statements

18%

Customer Service

1%

Communication

10%

*Percentages are based
8%, on the 1,238 respondents
that received this question.
They are not
79 representative of the
0 19,313 members that took
this survey.

Education

Pension
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Similarities to 2019 Responses

* Online account access

* More frequent communications targeted at their career stage
* More updates and transparency on investments

» Improve investment performance

* Improve customer service



Differences from 2019

* In 2021 survey there is more awareness of who ETF is/ what ETF does.

» Less focus on in-person interactions in 2021. In 2019, members were
asking for meetings at more locations; rarely mentioned in 2021.

* In 2019, members mentioned having difficulty getting an appointment;
rarely mentioned in 2021.



Questions?



608-266-3285
1-877-533-5020

etf.wi.gov ﬁ ETF E-mail Updates
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